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Spring 2016 Speaker Readings 

Friday, January 15, 2016 
Dr. Cory Grewell 

Professor of Literature 
Matthew 16:1-28 

Monday, January 18, 
2016 

Father Tom Simmons 
St. Peter’s Episcopal 

Matthew 17:1-13 

Wednesday, January 20, 
2016 

Rev. James Cha  
Washington DC Area Coordinator for Crescent 

Project 
Matthew 17:14-27 

Friday, January 22, 2016 
Singing Chapel 

 
Matthew 18:1-9 

Monday, January 25, 
2016 

Ruan Meintjes 
Student Body President 

Matthew 18:10-20 

Wednesday, January 27, 
2016 

Kara Lobley / Lauren Bellamy Matthew 18:21-35 

Friday, January 29, 2016 
Alan Carrillo 

Washington & Lee School of Law 
J.D. Candidate, May 2018 

Matthew 19:1-15 

Monday, February 1, 
2016 

Kenny Ly 
Executive Director/Youth Pastor at SOAR 

24/7, Shanghai 
Matthew 19:16-30 

Wednesday, February 3, 
2016 

Jack Cribbs  
Flying Brush Studio 

Matthew 20:1-16 

Friday, February 5, 2016 Faith and Reason Faith and Reason 

Monday, February 8, 
2016 

Ilyas Masih 
All Neighbors Director 

Matthew 20:17-34 

Wednesday, February 
10, 2016 

Jeff Good 
Director of Information Technology 

Matthew 21:1-11 

Friday, February 12, 
2016 

Esther Kardel / Kathryn Blackhurst Matthew 21:12-22 

Monday, February 15, 
2016 

Lanson Hoopai /Kyle Snyder Matthew 21:23-32 

Wednesday, February 
17, 2016 

Mikayla Feil / Chloe Rice Matthew 21:33-46 

Friday, February 19, 
2016 

Sarah Dunford / Emily Powell Matthew 22:1-14 
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Monday, February 22, 
2016 

Ruan Meintjes 
Student Body President 

Matthew 22:15-33 

Wednesday February 24, 
2016 

Dave Tucker 
Christian Businessman /Ministry  to Mexican 

Homeschoolers 
Matthew 22:34-46 

Friday, February 26, 
2016 

Chris Hamilton / Calvin Freas Matthew 23:1-12 

Monday, February 29 – 
Friday March 4, 2016 

Spring Break Spring Break 

Monday, March 7, 2016 
Marian Freeland 

PHC Board of Trustees  
Matthew 23:13-26 

Wednesday, March 9, 
2016 

Prayer Chapel 
 

Matthew 23:27-39 

Friday, March 11, 2016 Timothy Wier / Keaghan Wier Matthew 24:1-14 

Monday, March 14, 
2016 

Rebecca Cambron / Esther Ehrenman Matthew 24:15-31  

Wednesday, March 16, 
2016 

Arthur Brooks 
President of the American Enterprise Institute 

Matthew 24:32-51 

Friday, March 18, 2016 
Jack Haye 
President 

Matthew 25:1-13 

Monday, March 21, 
2016 

Christian Fernandez / Sam Cordle Matthew 25:14-30 

Wednesday, March 23, 
2016 

Tenebrae Service 
Presented by the Chapel Guild 

Tenebrae Service 

Friday, March 25 – 
Monday, March 28, 
2016 

Easter Break Easter Break 

Wednesday, March 30, 
2016 

Pastor Charles Biggs 
Ketoctin Covenant Presbyterian 

      Matthew 25:31-46 

Friday, April 1, 2016 Sarah Crandall / Ashley Swartwout Matthew 26:1-25 

Monday, April 4, 2016 

Tim  Goeglein 
Senior Advisor to the President and Vice 

President for External Relations at Focus on the 
Family  

Matthew 26:26-46 
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Wednesday, April 6, 
2016 

David Fullerton / Timothy Hsu Matthew 26:47-56 

Friday, April 8, 2016 Elyssa Edwards/ Ashlyn Olson Matthew 26:57-75 

Monday, April 11, 2016 
Dr. Michael Farris 

Chancellor 
Matthew 27:1-10 

Wednesday, April 13, 
2016 

Brian Zachary / Matt Boles Matthew 27:11-23 

Friday, April 15, 2016 MJ Elliott / Rachael Chambers Matthew 27:24-44 

Monday, April 18, 2016 Kevin Krueger / Ruan Meintjes Matthew 27:45-56 

Wednesday, April 20, 
2016 

Dr. Frank Guliuzza 
Chief Academic Officer 

Matthew 27:57-66 

Friday, April 22, 2016 Ryan McDonald / Christine Roe Matthew 28:1-10 

Monday, April 25, 2016 Music Chapel Matthew 28:11-20 


